

CASE COLLECTION FORM
(Version 10.0)

Date of implementation: 9.02.2011 | Last Revision: 30.01.2020 | Latest Revision: 04.03.2022

	Items	Assigned To	to Date	To be completed by date	Submitted On date	Grade	HOD Engg. Signature
File	Received By	Mrs. Subhash		NA			
Surv	rey	Deepar S Anus	21-1-25	22-1-25			70 5
Preparation					1		
	A - Very Go	od, B - Satisfactory, (C - Average,	D - Poor, E - E	xtremely Poor		
	Returned to H g. unprepared du on	rates is not pro	perly done, ,	☐ Identification graphs not cleken, ☐ Owner/	n is not clearly early taken, owner represe	done, □ M □ Selfie/ entative sign	Market survey for Measurement is not Owner or owner nature not taken,
by th	se File is returne le preparer - HOD g. comment & ature		rt preparer to	o collect the mis	sing informati	on on his ov	n with warning to vn.
			GENERA	AL DETAILS			
1.	Proposal/ Work Ref. No.	Order or SBI	ITEB -	MDIAM	T N. 12	523-21	4/188
2.	Type of Service			☐ Constructions, ☐ TEV Repo		e, Cost ve	etting certificate
3.	Type of custome			□ PSU		☐ Corporat	е
	Daniel Ell Onnin	☐ Comp	oany	□ Private client	☐ Direct	client throug	gh Bank
4.	Bank/ FI/ Organi Name & Address	1.27	2 Bank	x of Inc	tia, If	B Brown	ich, New Dell
5.	Case Allotment		Name		t Number		mail Id
	Fees paying par	ty Details Mrs LON	neen Cra	Ham 99:	4691474		
6.	Case Type	□ C	ase for Fres	h Account	Case fo	or exiting acc	count/ customer
7.	Fees Details	Amour	nt of Fees	Advance Am	ount if any	Fees w	vill be paid by
		Rs1 SS	1000/-4	- CNST		Bank	□ Customer
8.	Billing Details		Billed To Pa	arty Name		GST	IN
			_			-	

Page 1 of 14



	The second secon		CASE DETAIL	5		
1.	Type of Property	0				
	No. of the second	pna	fundy re			
2.	Purpose of LIE Report/			ollateral mortgage		
	Assignment	☐ Periodi	c Re-Valuation for	Bank, 🗆 D	istress sale f	or NPA A/c.,
		☐ For DR	T Recovery purpor	se, 🗆 Capi	tal Gains We	alth Tax purpose
		The second secon				, Verification of Physical
			and Expenditure in			, = renneation of ringelear
		☐ Any oth				
3.	Owner/ Applicant Details		Name	Contac	ct Number	Email Id
		MI/5. Ja	IN Sugar			
			PYT LTD	-		_
4.	Account Name		ICAN Sugar			
5.	Property Address	V111 - Se	in Kara & N	akato	ura, TP	Unshil-Sitergang
			0:00	10000	. 11 +la 0	a Kingind
		alpe	w 210 An 1	lason	1000	000000
6.	Who will coordinate on		Name		(Contact Number
	site for the site survey	Mrs. AS	husani		996	8352231
7.	Preferred time of survey	Date	22-1-25		Time	12:00 PM
8.	Documents Received (Any one ownership document, CA Certificate and approved site plan/ map is must)	☐ Reg☐ Con 2. Map: ☐ 3. Utility receipt, 4. Any Ot	Bills: ☐ Electricit ☐ House Tax der	inquishmer Allotment L proved Ma y Bill & pa mand & pay I CLU, See	nt Deed, □ T Letter, □ Pos ap and Appro yment receip yment receip	ransfer Deed, ssession Letter val Letter, Site Plan ot, Water Bill & payment
9.	Documents received from	Clien	4		V.(3)	
10.	Special Instructions if any:					
11.	The second secon	s and would i	not try to influence a	ny member	or official of th	e that I'll not put pressure on ne firm in the ill spirit or vested

	FILE RECEIVER CASE COLLECTION PROCESS COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST (To be filled by Surveyor)			
S.NO.	COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST	STATUS	APPROVER SIGNATURE/ REMARKS IN CASE OF ANY (X)	
1.	Is Case collection Form properly filled by Receiver?	4		
2.	Is purpose of the assignment understood clearly by the receiver?			
3.	Has receiver checked if this is a new case or existing case of the Bank?			
4.	Has receiver fixed the fees with the manager/ client and sent quotation properly or have taken approval of the work over email?			
5.	Has receiver taken proper Work Order/ Email/ CESA form formality?			
6.	In case of private case or for fresh case 50% advance is received?	•		
7.	Is document checklist email sent to the customer?	2		
8.	Has the received documents is having 'documents provided by stamp'?			

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO SURVEYOR

1.	Please fill the above compliance checklist before moving for the survey.
2.	Please do not do the survey if you do not have proper documents.
3.	For Vacant Plot/ Land – Cizra Map/ Master/ Zonal/ Site Plan is must to identify the Plot. For Agriculture of converted land from agriculture – Mutation documents, CLU is must.
4.	Firstly please first study the documents of the property which needs to get surveyed.
5.	Mark the Owner/ Area/ Boundaries mentioned in the ownership documents with bold florescent marker per before moving for the survey. During site survey if any difference is found in the above fields from the ownership documents then please contact the owner immediately to know the reason for the difference.
6.	Confirm ongoing property rates in the subject location through public domain, property sites and contact dealers to show you the available properties in that area during your survey.
7.	Identify the Property clearly by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in the property papers.
8.	Do sample physical or google measurements of the property.
9.	PHOTOGRAPH INSTRUCTIONS:
	a. Take owner/ representative photograph along with the property.
	b. Take your selfie along with the property and the owner/ representative.
	c. Take full scale photo of the property with gate.
	d. Take photo of the property along with abutting road, towards left, right and center.
	e. Take multiple photos of inside-out of the property.
	f. Take nearby photographs of the Property.
	g. Take a short video to cover property and neighborhood.
10.	Take Google Map location.
11.	Check main road name & width and approach road width and distance of property from main road.
12.	Check Jurisdiction Municipal Limits & Ward Name.
13.	Fill each column of survey form diligently in detail and tick the appropriate option clearly.
14.	Check any defects or negativity in the property and comment in detail on survey form.
15.	Do extensive market rate enquiries and confirm for any recent past transactions.
16.	In case customer appears to be providing misleading information to you or trying to influence you by mone or cash then immediately report to the Management & Bank.

	SURVEY GRADING MATRIX
GRADE	PARAMETERS/ CRITERIA
Α	In case all the points below are done properly, timely with full care and diligence:
	 Survey started with proper work order and knowing the source of payment. Survey done with proper documents. Done complete homework and studied the documents properly with highlighting the main points before moving for the survey. Chosen correct survey form as per the property type. All fields of Survey form are properly filled. All site special observations and negative and positive factors are clearly mentioned. Self & client signatures taken on survey form. Property rates information properly taken, mentioned and verified. Site rough sketch plan made. Proper photographs taken. Selfie with property taken. Selfie and owner photograph with property taken.
В	In case of 3 minor mistakes in any of the above points except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12 but all the points are covered.
С	In case of more than 3 minor mistakes and any 1 major mistake in any of the above points and if any points are completely missing except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.
D	In case of 1 major mistake or missing of any 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.
E	In case of more than 1 major mistakes or missing of more than 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.

Note (Survey Grading Matrix):

1. Similar Grading Matrix is issued for Case Collection & Report Preparation as well.

Note (Overall Grading Matrix):

1. In case client reports any careless mistake in the report for which revision has to be done in the report then in that case Grading Matrix may be revised and Grade E will be awarded.

	SURVEY PROCESS COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST	
	(To be submitted by Surveyor with each Survey)	
S.NO.	COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST POINTS	STATUS
1.	Did you take proper property documents to carry out the survey?	AND
2.	Have you properly studied & highlighted Owner/ Area/ Boundaries in the property	
	documents with bold florescent before moving for the survey?	NA
3.	Did you check prominent landmark nearby the subject property and mentioned in the survey form?	V
4.	Did you identified the Property clearly by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in the property papers?	R
5.	Did you check if property is merged with any other property or it is an independent property?	-
6.	Did you do sample physical or google measurements of the property in case of property more than 2500 sq.mtr?	
7.	Did you check for any building violations in the property?	Q/
8.	Did you check municipal limits/ jurisdiction/ ward?	
9.	Did you take Google Map location and shared it to Maps whatsapp group?	
10.	Did you check Main Road name & width and its distance from the subject property?	
11.	Did you check approach Lane width on which property is located?	
12.	Have you taken property full scale photograph with gate?	
13.	Have you taken owner/ representative photograph with the property?	
14.	Have you taken your selfie with the property along with owner/ representative?	
15.	Have you taken photograph of the property along with abutting road and towards left and right of the property?	V
16.	Have you taken multiple photographs of the property from inside-out?	1
17.	Did you check nearby development and whereabouts and commented on survey form?	
18.	Did you check any defects or negativity in the property in terms of location, legality, disputes, marketability, salability, etc. and commented on survey form in detail?	₽
19.	Have you filled all the columns of survey form including survey summary sheet properly?	Q.
20.	Did you draw site key plan (location map)?	
21.	Did you draw rough site sketch plan?	
22.	Have you taken self-attested documents from owner/ representative and stamped "documents provided by stamp"?	
23.	Did you check any defects or negativity in the property in terms of location, legality, disputes, marketability, salability, etc. and commented on survey form in detail?	\$
24.	Have you confirmed any recent past transactions during market enquiries and enquired property rates locally very rigorously?	V
25.	Did you take signatures of the owner/ representative on undertaking and survey summary sheet?	
26.	Did you sign the undertaking?	

For File No.	VIS 2024-28 PL-520-466-647 &PLS73-68832
Surveyor Name	Deepak & Anus
Signature	2k Soing!
Date	22-1-25

	The second secon	GENERAL DETAILS		
1.	PROJECT NAME	Integrated sugar	complex	•
2.	PROJECT PROMOTER/S (Company Name/ Director/s Name)		MIS. JCAN Sugar and biofuels Put Ltd.	
3.	TYPE OF PROJECT	Industrial Pland		
4.	CAPACITY OF PROJECT	3000, 7 CD Syrup pland	000, T CD Syrup Plant, 225 KepD Exampl,	
5.	BANK NAME/ CONSORTIUM MEMBERS	SBI, IFB Branch	SBI, IFB Branch	
6.	LIE REPORT PERIOD	O(toben, 2024		
7.	PROJECT LAND AREA			
8.	TOTAL BUILT UP AREA	_		
9.	PROJECT START DATE	September 2023		
10.	PROPOSED COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS DATE (COD)	october 2024		
11.	EXPECTED COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS DATE	Achieved cop in:	Decemb=	9 2024
12.	REASONS FOR DELAY IN PROJECT COMPLETION, IF ANY	Construction work in Progress &		
13.	STATUS OF OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE/ CERTIFICATE			
14.	MAJOR CONTRACTORS HIRED ON SITE	COMPANY NAME	NATURE OF WORK	WO/ PO Amount
		MS Really MIXPU+ LH		
		/ 0 /		
		Kapu, Consecros	PSM	
		Katni Contractor	bsm	
		ISCREC Heavy Engly	psm	
		Ischec Heavy Enger JK Cement L+D Ultrate ah Cement	bsm	
		TSCREC HEOVY ENJE	PSM CIVI) CIVI) Envisaged Cost of	Incurred Till
		TSCREC Heavy Enger JK Cement L+D Ultrate an cement Particulars	PSM PSM CIVI) CIVI)	Incurred Till
		TSCREC Heavy Enger TK Cemend LtD Ultrate an cement Particulars	Envisaged Cost of Project	_
15	ESTIMATED PROJECT COST /	TSCREC Heavy Enger JK Cement LtD Wheate ah cement Particulars Land Building	Envisaged Cost of Project	- 35·
15.	ESTIMATED PROJECT COST / CA CERTIFICATE:	TSCREC Heavy Engly SK Cemend LtD Whock on cement Particulars Land Building Plant and Machinery	Envisaged Cost of Project	- 35. 227
15.		TSCREC Heavy Enger TK Cement LtD Wheate an cement Particulars Land Building Plant and Machinery Miscellaneous Fixed assets	Envisaged Cost of Project SS-89 25	 35.
15.		TSCREC Heavy Engly SK Cemend LtD Whock on cement Particulars Land Building Plant and Machinery	Envisaged Cost of Project	- 35. 227

16.	LANDMARK:	Plant Hself	
17.	APPROACH ROAD WIDTH:	~25 ft	
18.	DISTANCE FROM NATIONAL/ STATE HIGHWAY		
19.	BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY:		
	NORTH:	Voecut Land	
	SOUTH:	(1	
	EAST:	17	
Market In the second	WEST:	Read	
20.	PHYSICAL PROGRESS OF THE PROJECT TOWER/ BUILDING WISE	Refer Annexure	
21.	CONSTRUCTION WORK)-TO BE PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT		
22.	SITE DEVELOPMENT WORKS LIKE ROADS, LANDSCAPING	Due	
23.	MACHINERIES OBSERVED DURING SITE VISIT (Attach a separate sheet if required along with photographs of their Specifications/ tag plates)	Refer to sheet Attached	
24.	EFFLUENT TREATMENT PLANT (ETP) - MAKE / MODEL / CAPACITY	MOLEK IN BEOGLESM	
25.	SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT (STP)- MAKE / MODEL / CAPACITY		
26.	(WTP)MAKE / MODEL / CAPACITY	Tes	
27.	NO OF WATER TANKS AND	Underground/ Overhead	
	STORAGE CAPACITY	Domestic Usage Fire Water	
28.	NO. OF RAIN WATER HARVESTING PITS		
29.	UTILITIES A. DG set (No's and Capacity) B. Transformer (No's and Capacity)		
30.	SOURCE OF ELECTRICITY FOR CONSTRUCTION WORKS	Good Electricity board /OPCL	73
31.	SOURCE OF WATER REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION WORKS	Submensible	
32.	ANY MAJOR OBSERVATION WHICH MIGHT PROVE RISKY		

	FOR BANK IN FUTURE FOR TERM LOAN AMOUNT RECOVERY		
33.	APPROXIMATE NO. OF LABOURS OBSERVED DURING SITE VISIT	~100 person	

MOTE:
#Phone worn't allowed to inside the distill

distilleny unit to take the Photography.

#) The Plant was found operation aland achieved cop in secential as per client.

ATTACH & VERIFY ON SITE:

1. LIE DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST

- a) Project land Sale deed/Lease deeds
- b) Building plan approval letter.
- c) Sanctioned Map/ Building Plans from GNIDA
- d) Labor License
- e) CLU in case of Change of Land Usage
- f) NOC from Airport Authority of India (If Applicable)
- g) NOC from Pollution Control Board (Consent to establish/ Consent to operate)
- h) NOC from SEIAA for Environmental clearance
- i) NOC from Fire department (Provisional/ Final)
- 2. LOCATION MAP
- 3. PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS
- 4. PHOTOGRAPHS

*NOTE: Please complete all the details reference to the sanctioned Maps and Approvals.

DRAW SITE KEY PLAN & SKETCH PLAN

BLANK PAGE FOR PROVIDING ANY ADDITIONAL DETAILS/ INFORMATION

UNDERTAKING BY THE CUSTOMER

I confirm that I have made the inspection of the subject property to the surveyor of R.K Associates, which is correct property in question for which the documents have been provided/ submitted by me. I further confirm that I am aware of all the information related to the subject property and I have provided all its information to the surveyor true to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false or manipulative information provided by me will be considered as cheating with the professional organization since it will lead to incorrect LIE report and I'd be solely responsible for this unlawful act and will bear the charges for the changes/ modifications which have to undergo due to the false information. I also undertake that I have not given any cash or in kind to any member of R.K Associates to influence the Value of the Property or favor any individual or organization and the same is not accepted or asked by the member of R.K Associates. Any such act will lead to cancellation of the material prepared by R.K Associates with forfeiting of the fees and I'll be completely responsible for its repercussions and legal actions taken for it.

IMPORTANT: We have not authorized any of our person/ Surveyor to take Cash or kind from the customers in any situation. In case Surveyor or any member of R.K Associates asks for any money or kind from you then kindly please inform on number +91-9958632707, 0120-4110117. Our LIE Reporting process is very stringent and have multiple check points to ensure correct & error free reports to keep the lending agency risk free. In case Surveyor claims that he would be able to arbitrary effect the LIE Report figures unfairly or as per your requirement & need, then he is making a false claim to you and we request you to complaint such act immediately on the number provided above.

Name	Mr. Ashwami
Relationship with owner	Employee
Signature	Redusetosign
Mobile No.	3968 35 2231
Date	

UNDERTAKING BY THE SURVEYOR

I confirm that I have carried out the Survey of the property properly as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey policy guidelines issued by R.K Associates. I have not taken any cash or kind from the customer nor have I come into any kind of influence of the customer / bank for arbitrary providing the Property LIE Reprot as per one's need. I further state that I have not given any assurances to the customer nor given any wrong or false information or statement. In case at any point of time it is found that I have done any kind of fraudulent activity in this case and misled the company then I understand its legal consequences and appropriate penal action which company can take against me. Also, in regard to it any monetary or reputation loss will be recovered from me by the company.

For File No.	VIS(2024-25) PL-520-466-647
Surveyor Name	Deepak SAnus
Signature	Dx lengt
Date	22-1-20

UNDERTAKING BY THE PREPARER

I confirm that this LIE Report is prepared as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey Policy Guidelines issued by the organization. I also confirm that without any personal interest, partiality or prejudice, I have worked on this LIE assignment. Rates adopted for the asset is based on various facts, information collected from the site came to my knowledge during the course of the assignment and I have taken all sincere efforts to review, cross check & confirm this data/ information from all different angles using my prudent approach without any biasedness or pressure. I have prepared the report based on true facts & information as per best of my knowledge & case facts. I understand that any false information provided by me will lead to the incorrect LIE report and I'd be solely responsible for it and will bear the losses which will be put on the Company in form of monetary or reputation loss by its client or statutory bodies.

I also undertake that I did not come into any influence by the customer, Bank representative (officer or agent), colleagues, coworkers or any other person to arbitrary change the LIE Report figures or facts unethically or illegitimately which may put the public money at risk which is in the form of Bank deposits.

In case at any point of time in future, if I am found guilty of illegitimately distorting the facts in the LIE Report or any other professional services which company offers in the market on being influenced by the customer or Bank representative (officer or agent) or for whatsoever reason then I'd solely responsible of any such act and I understand that the Company can take appropriate legal action against me which may include suspension from the current roles & responsibilities or termination from the employment with immediate effect.

I also undertake that I have not taken any cash, favor or in kind from the customer for favoring any individual or organization by unfair means.

I also undertake that I'll not prepare any report on incomplete Survey form which is not properly filled as per the Company guidelines and in case I am preparing it which is creating an incorrect report then I'd be responsible for its consequences.

For File No.	
Preparer Name	
Signature	
Date	

Annexure-1

Sr.	Activity	Build	ling/Tower Name (Status till No.	of Floors)	
No.	Activity		9/	The state of the s	011100137	
1.	Proposed floors					
2.	Sub structure as Foundation/Footings		,			
3.	Basement					
4.	Super Structure					
6.	Brick/Block Work/Partition Wall					
7.	Electrical Work					
7.1.	Electrical Fixtures					
8.	Plumbing Work					
8.1	Plumbing line for water supply	(60)	3-3			
8.2	Plumbing line for drainage					
8.3	Plumbing fixtures brass items as taps; shower; mixtures; sinks					
9.	Internal Plaster					
10.	External Plaster					
11.	Fire Fighting Work					
11.1	Fire Fighting sensor and sprinkler or other accessories					
12.	Installation of Lifts					
13.	Flooring in Apartment					
14.	Flooring in Common Area				- 7	
14.1	Reception					
14.2	Corridors of floors			13,723		
14.3	Stair Case					
15.	Frames					
15.1	Door					
15.2	Window					
16.	Door installation					
17.	Window installation					
19.	Paint Work-internal					
19.1	In Apartments				- 15× 15	
19.2	In Corridors of floors					
20.	Paint Work-External					
21.	Lift Machine Room					

CIVIL WOOK - Status

LIE REPORT





Survey for PSM By Anus Shanma

Progress of Building and Civil Structures as per site visit dated 11th September 2024:
Survey for Building & Civil Work by Deepak Kyman Singh

Particulars	Married Co.	e/ In terms of Weig	A CANAL MANAGEMENT & ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY	Overall Completion
The Property of the Control of the C	Foundation	Civil structure	Finishing	Percentage
P	lant Buildings an			
	Milling House			10 010 1 0
Mill House	100%	100%	70%	Complete
9	20%	60%	14%	94%
Control Panel Room for Mill House (G+1)	100%	100%	70%	complete
	20%	60%	14%	94%
Cooling Tower for Mill Bearing	100%	100%	100%	complete
	20%	60%	20%	100%
	Boiler Sec			
Boiler & Bagasse Handling Section	100%	100%	95%	complete
	20%	60%	19%	99%
RCC Chimney	100%	100%	100%	Complete
	20%	60%	20%	100%
	Power House	Section		
Power House	100%	100%	75%	complete
	20%	60%	15%	95%
Control Room for Power House	100%	100%	80%	complete
	20%	60%	16%	96%
Cooling Tower for Power House	100%	100%	80%	complete
	20%	60%	16%	96%
	Raw Syrup Plai	nt Section		
Raw Syrup Plant	100%	100%	60%	complete
	20%	60%	12%	92%
MCC & DCS Control Room for Raw Syrup Plant (G+1)	100%	100%	50%	complete
	20%	60%	10%	90%
Cooling Tower for Raw Syrup Plant	100%	60%	0%	complete
	20%	36%	0%	56%
	Other Sec			
Evaporator Section	100%	100%	80%	completed
	20%	60%	16%	96%
Distillation & MSDH Section	100%	100%	90%	Completer
	20%	60%	18%	98%
Cooling Tower for Distillation & MSDH Evaporator Section	100%	20%	0%	completed
	20%	12%	0%	32%
Fermentation Section	100%	100%	95%	Completed
	20%	60%	19%	99%
MCC Room for Fermentation Section	100%	70%	0%	Completed
The Room for refinentation section	20%	42%	0%	62%
Cooling Tower for Fermentation Section	100%	100%	90%	Completed
cooming rower for refinentation section	20%			Married and the second and the secon
Ethanal Storage Section (DESO)		60%	18%	completed
Ethanol Storage Section (PESO)	100% 20%	100%	70% 14%	completed 94%

FILE NO.: VIS (2024-25)-PL363-316-423

Page 10 of 46



Condensate Polishing Unit for Distillery	100%	70%	0%	completed.
	20%	42%	0%	62%
Excess Water Cooling Tower	100%	100%	95%	completed
	20%	60%	19%	99%
Raw Spent Wash Lagoon	100%	50%	0%	Completed
	20%	30%	0%	50%
Water Treatment Plant	100%	15%	0%	Campletes
	20%	9%	0%	29%
Fire Fighting System	100%	90%	0%	completed
	20%	54%	0%	7/10/
Condensate Polishing Unit for Sugar (Milk of Lime Station)	100%	100%	100%	completed for en
	20%	60%	20%	100%
Effluent Treatment Plant	0%	0%	0%	finishing work d
	0%	0%	0%	0%
Raw Water Tank	100%	100%	100%	Completed
	20%	60%	20%	100%
Bagasse Yard	100%	50%	0%	Completer
	20%	30%	0%	50%
Service Water Reservoir	100%	100%	100%	completed
	20%	60%	20%	100%
Lagoon for Sugar	0%	0%	0%	Enveryon mas 16
	0%	0%	0%	0%
Switch Yard	80%	20%	0%	completed
	16%	12%	0%	28%
Weigh Bridge Room	0%	0%	0%	completed
	0%	0%	0%	0%
Non-P	lant Buildings a	and its progress		^
Security Rooms	0%	0%	0%	Completed finish
A TOTAL MARKET NO.	0%	0%	0%	0%1.100 K A.1
Time Office	50%	0%	0%	Completed & finish
	10%	0%	0%	10% co ac 12;
Excise Office	50%	0%	0%	complet finishing of
	10%	0%	0%	10%
Office for CE, CC, LAB & Toilet	0%	0%	0%	Completed
	0%	0%	0%	0%
Workers Toilet	50%	0%	0%	foundation com
		0%	0%	10%

FILE NO.: VIS (2024-25)-PL363-316-423 Page 11 of 46

PSM-Status

LIE REPORT M/S. JGN SUGAR AND BIOFUELS PRIVATE LIMITED



a. High Level Section Wise Physical Progress of Plant and Machinery: As per site visit dated 26th July 2024 below is the high-level section wise progress:

9	Started
0	In Progress
(x)	Not started
4	Completed

In Progress
Completed

survey for PSM by Anus Shanma

Particulars Particulars	Machines arrived	Machine Installation	Testing	Production	Complet Status
Milling House Section				Manufacture of the second seco	
Mill House	1	0	(x)	(x)	0
Control Panel Room for Mill House (G+1)	4	0	(x)	(x)	0
Cooling Tower for Mill Bearing	4	0	(x)	(x)	(x)
Boiler Section				The state of the s	
Boiler & Bagasse Handling Section	4	0	(x)	(x)	(9)
RCC Chimney	4	1	(X)	(x)	0
Power House Section					
Power House	1	0	(x)	(x)	0
Control Room for Power House	1	0	(X)	(X)	0
Cooling Tower for Power House	4	0	(x)	(X)	0
Raw Syrup Plant Section	· ·			()	
Raw Syrup Plant	~	0	(x)	(x)	0
MCC & DCS Control Room for Raw Syrup Plant (G+1)	1	-	(X)	(X)	0
Cooling Tower for Raw Syrup Plant	1	(3)	(x)	(x)	(9)
Other Sections					
Evaporator Section	~	0	(x)	(x)	(1)
Distillation & MSDH Section	~	(3)	(x)	(x)	(3)
Cooling Tower for Distillation & MSDH Evaporator Section	4	0	(x)	(x)	0
Fermentation Section	~	(3)	(x)	(x)	0
MCC Room for Fermentation Section	~	(3)	(x)	(X)	(3)
Cooling Tower for Fermentation Section	1	8	(*)	(x)	(1)
Ethanol Storage Section (PESO)	4	~	(X)	(%)	18
Excess Water Cooling Tower	~	(3)	(x)	(x)	O
Raw Spent Wash Lagoon	~	0	(x)	(x)	0
Water Treatment Plant	4	0	(x)	(x)	0
Fire Fighting System	(x)	(x)	(x)	(x)	(x)
Condensate Polishing Unit	~	0	(X)	(x)	0
Effluent Treatment Plant	√(x)	- (Q) WIP	(x)	(x)	(X)
Switch Yard (2 omv A)	/(x)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)

FILE NO.: VIS (2024-25)-PL363-316-423

Page 14 of 46



b. Detailed Plant wise Physical Progress of Plant and Machinery: As per site visit dated 26th July 2024 below is the Plant wise detailed progress as per the list of the machinery/ equipment enumerated in Annexures of the Contract agreement with ISGEC (EPC contractor):

		6000 TCD	MILLING PLAI	NT (415K-	50K) TC	0
S. No.	NAME OF EQUIPMENT	QUANTITY	MACHINE ARRIVED AT SITE	MACHINE INSTALLATION	TESTING	PRODUCTIO
7 1	Cane unloader	5 nos.	Yes	Yes	No 7	No Y
2	Cane Carrier	1 no.	Yes	Yes	No Y	No 1
3	Cane Chopper	1 no.	Yes	Yes	No-y	No -
4	Cane leveler	1 no.	Yes	Yes	No	No
5	Swing hammer fibrizer	1 no.	Yes	Yes	No - 4	No-
6	Rake Elevator	1 no.	Yes	In Progress	No- 4	No -
7	Fibrized Cane Belt Type Carrier	1 no.	Yes	In progress	No- y	No -
8	Cane equalizer	1 no.	Yes	No~ 4	No -7	No -
9	Magnetic Tramp Iron Separator	1 no.	Yes	No - y	No - y	No ~
10	Automatic Cane Feeding Devices	1 no.	Yes	WIP - 4	No- Y	No-
11	Milling Plant	4 nos.	Yes	WIP - Y	No -Y	No -
12	Hydraulic Pressure System	4 nos.	Yes	In Progress- 7	No-y	No -
13	Lubrication	1 no. installed	Yes	In Progress	No Y	No ^
14	Juice Tray	4 nos.	Yes	Yes ~	No Y	No ^
15	Mill Gangway		Yes	In Progress	No	No
16	Donnelly chute	4 nos.	Yes	No - y	No Y	No
17	Toothed underfeed roller	4 nos.	Yes	Yes - y	No y	No A
18	Mill Drive	4 nos.	Yes	In progress \	No M	No Y
19	VFD	4 nos.	Yes	Yes Y	No M	No 1
20	Gearbox	4 nos.	Yes	Yes "Y	No M	No ^
21	Coupling	4 nos.	Yes	Yes M	No 7	No 1
22	Rake Type Intermediate Carrier with Imbibition Equipment and Mixed Juice Pumps	3 nos.	Yes	In progress 4	No Y	No y
23	Rotary Screen	1 no.	Yes	Yes	No Y	No 3
->	Juice Pumps		Yes	Yes	No w	No 5
	For 1st mill	1 no.	Yes	Yes	No v	No M
24	For 2 nd mill	1 no.	Yes	Yes	No A	No Y
24	For 3 rd ,4 th mill	2 nos.	Yes	Yes	No Y	No M
7.	Screened juice	3 nos. (2 W+1SB)	Yes	In progress γ	No 7	No >
25	Imb. Pumps	02 nos. (1W+1SB)	Yes	In progress	No Y	No "
26	Magnetic flow meter	1 no.	Yes	In progress 4.	Noy	No Y
27	Auxiliary Cooling Tower for Mill bearing Cooling	1 no.	Yes	In progress	Noy	No 7
28	Mill House Crane and Gantry	1 no.	Yes	Yes 🌱	Yes 🌂	Yes ?

FILE NO.: VIS (2024-25)-PL363-316-423



(1500-1800) TCD. / BOOD TED

		3000 TCD RA	W SYRUP P	LANT (15	ic-181c)
5. No.	NAME OF EQUIPMENT	QUANTITY	MACHINE ARRIVED AT SITE	MACHINE INSTALLATION	TESTING	PRODUCTION
A. '	Mass flow meter for juice	1 no.	Yes	No Y	No y	No Y
2.	Juice Heaters	2 nos.	Yes	Yes ~	No M	No M
3.	Juice Defecator	1 no.	Yes	Yes M	No eq	No. y
4.	Defecated Juice Pumps	2 nos.	Yes	Yes	No M	No r
5.	Clarifier	1 no.	Yes	Yes	No y	No ~
6:	Clear Juice Pumps	2 nos.	Yes	Yes	No y	No 7
1/	Rotary Vacuum Filter	1 no.	Yes	Yes	No 7	No v
8.	MOL preparation System	1 no.	Yes	Yes	No Y	No y
9.	Evaporator with 9 nos. FFE	1 no.	Yes	Yes	No Y	No Y
10.	Syrup transfer to distillery	1 no.	Yes	In progress	No Y	No Y
11.	Condensate extraction system	1 no.	Yes	Yes	No y	No Y
12.	Steam consumption & Bleeding Scheme	1 no.	Yes	In progress	Non	No 9
13.	CIP	1 no.	Yes	No	Noy	No v
14.	Condensers	2 nos.	Yes	Yes	No y	No N
15.	Injection water pumps	2 nos.	Yes	No	No M	No Y
16.	Cooling tower	1 no.	Yes	In progress	No v	No Y
17.	Excess condensate cooling tower	1 no.	No	No	No y	No y
18.	Overhead tanks with water pumps	2 nos.	Yes	In progress	No M	No Y
19.	Air compressor	2 nos.	Yes	In progress	No Y	No Y
20.	Structural Staging		Yes	In progress	No 7	No Y
21.	Pipelines		Yes	In progress	No 7	No Y
22./	Insulation and Cladding		No	No	No 7	No y
23.	Electricals		Yes	In progress	No 7	No Y
24.	Instrumentation		Yes	In progress	No M	No Y

225 KLPD ETHANOL (DISTILLERY) PLANT (150-160 KLPD)									
S. No.	NAME OF EQUIPMENT	QUANTITY	MACHINE ARRIVED AT SITE	MACHINE INSTALLATION	TESTING	PRODUCTION			
1	Molasses Storage and Handling Section	1 no.	Already existing	NA	NA	NA —			
2.	Syrup Storage and Handling Section	1 no.	Yes	In progress	No 7	No 7			
3)	Spent Wash Recycle Section	1 no.	Yes	In progress	No ~	No Y			
4.	Fermentation Section	1 no.	Yes	Yes	No 7	No Y			
5.	Distillation Section with Columns, Re-boilers, Condensers & Coolers and Pumps	1 no.	Yes	In progress	No y	No of			
6	Dehydration Section	1 no.	Yes	In progress	No M	No 7			
7.	Product Receiving and Storage Section	1 no.	Yes	In progress	No Y	No Y			

uve

Beedin

FILE NO.: VIS (2024-25)-PL363-316-423



MW

225 KLPD ETHANOL (DISTILLERY) PLANT								
S. No.	NAME OF EQUIPMENT	QUANTITY	MACHINE ARRIVED AT SITE	MACHINE INSTALLATION	TESTING	PRODUCTION		
8,	Evaporation Section:)Integrated + SA (Future Provision for B Molasses)	1 no.	Yes	In progress	No 7	No 7		
<i>S</i> .	Condensate Polishing Unit	1 no.	Yes	In progress	No 7	No Y		
10.	Utilities	1 no.	No 1	No M	No M	No 7		

120 TPH BOILER & 21.8 MW CO-GENERATION PLANT (100-101)PH) MACHINE MACHINE S. No. NAME OF EQUIPMENT QUANTITY **ARRIVED TESTING PRODUCTION** INSTALLATION AT SITE Boiler (120 TPH, 87 Kg/Cm2) 1 no. Yes In progress No Y No Turbo Generator Yes 1 no. No Y In progress No **Auxiliary Cooling Tower** 1 no. Yes In progress No No 7 Ash Handling System 1 no. Partially In progress No 4 No **EOT Crane** 1 no. M Yes No Yes Yes Utilities 1 no. Yes In progress No No **Electrical Equipment** 1 no. Yes In progress No No Control & Instrumentation 1 no. Yes In progress No No M 2. 21.8 Mw Turbo Generator Set In progress 1 Set In progress No 4 No 4 (Steam Turbine) Gearbox Yes No No No Couplings Yes No No 7 No **Governing System** Yes No No 4 No 4 **Lubrication System** Yes In progress No V No Accessories Yes In progress Non No 7 Electrical Yes In progress No No Control & Instrumentation Yes In progress No No 4 **Turbine Control Panel** Yes In progress 4 No No 3. **Bagasse Elevator** 1 No. Yes In progress 4 No No 4 4. Main Bagasse Carrier 1 No. Yes In progress No M No 4 5. Surplus Bagasse Belt Conveyor 1 No. Yes In progress No No M 4 6. Return Bagasse Carrier 1 No. Yes In progress No 7 No 7. Ro / Dm Water Plant 1 No. Yes In progress Noy No 8. **Auxiliary Cooling Tower** 1 No. Yes In progress No M No **PRDS** 1 Set Yes In progress No M No 4 2 Nos. 10. Air Compressor for Instrument Yes No No No (1W+1SB) 11. **EOT Crane For TG** 1 No. Yes Yes Yes Yes 22 DG Set In progress ~ 1 No. Yes No 4 No 13. DCS Yes In progress No my No Plant Piping 14. Yes In progress 17 No N No **Effluent Treatment Plant** No No No No X Condensate Polishing Unit No No No Y No Follower by UF & RO System

Steam of

6 July

FILE NO.: VIS (2024-25)-PL363-316-423



120 TPH BOILER & 21.8 MW CO-GENERATION PLANT							
S. No.	NAME OF EQUIPMENT	QUANTITY	MACHINE ARRIVED AT SITE	MACHINE INSTALLATION	TESTING	PRODUCTION	
17.	Air Conditioning System		No 7	No y	No y	No y	
18.	Fire Protection System		No 7	No M	No y	No Y	
19.	Electrical Distribution System		Yes ~	Yes 'y	No y	No y	

Notes:

- The sections mentioned above have been considered as mentioned in the site plan provided to us by the company.
- 2. The physical progress captured in the above table is based on approximate observations of status of plant/machineries installed on site during our site inspection and our subsequent discussions held with the engineers/ company representatives with whom the site visit was conducted. Thus, the above progress is on approximate basis which may vary from 5% to 10% (+-).

Note: - Y Stands for 'yes'.

FILE NO.: VIS (2024-25)-PL363-316-423 Page 18 of 46